

Act-VIII Case No. 54 of 2021
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-005149-2021
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 07 Dated 19.01.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposite party files hajira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition. Copy served, no objection raised.

Rejoinder not filed by the petitioner today.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 06.03.2023 for hearing of the case and filing rejoinder by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.