

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.54 of 2021  
(CNR -WBBD01-005149-2021)

Chandana Dey -Vs:- Arup Kumar Dey

Order No.14, dated 09.04.2024.

Parties file hajira.

W.O. is filed today by the opposite party against the application under Section 12 of the Guardians and Wards Act.

Today is fixed for hearing on the application under Section 12 of the Act.

It is submitted by the Learned Advocate for the opposite party that minor girl is required to be heard.

The day is adjourned.

To **19.04.2024** for production of the minor and hearing the petition under Section 12 of the Act.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman