

Act-VIII Case No. 54 of 2021
C.N.R. No.WBBD01-005149-2021
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB-650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 16 Dated. 25.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of this case.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposite party files hajira.

Peitioner is absent by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served, no objection raised.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 28.08.2024 for evidence of this case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.