

Act-VIII Case No. 54 of 2021  
C.N.R.No . WBBD01-005149- 2021  
Present : Smt. V.B.Agarwal, (WB-1307)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 17 Dated. 28.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of this case.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposite party files hajira.

Petitioner is present without any steps today.

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. Addl. Dist. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Burdwan is in-charge.

Considering the circumstances the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26.11.2024 for evidence of this case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.